RECORDATION FC TRADEMA

06-30-1999



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101080310

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	101080310 use record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latents and Fracemarks. Floa	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hayssen Manufacturing Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CAROLE PERSON	Name: Hayssen, Inc.
_Individual(s) _ Association OFT / HEARING	Internal Address:
General PartnershipLimited Partnership	Street Address: 225 Spartangreen Boulevard
X Corporation-State Delaware	City: Duncan State: South Carolina Zip: 29334
Other	
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association
2 =	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ Limited Partnership
3. Halaro of convoyance.	X Corporation-State Missouri
X Assignment _ Merger	Other
A resignment _ menger	_ Other
_ Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
_ Security Agreement Change of Hame	representative designation is attached: _ Yes _ No
Othor	representative designation is attached res _ rvs
_ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Consider Data Iuma 15, 1000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. 103 A 110
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	
4. Application number(3) of registration number(3).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,795,609
Additional numbers attached: _ Yes _X No	
Additional numbers accuse	100. 100 11.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	
Concerning accument and a constant	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Name: Dennis M. McWilliams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson	X Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	A Eliciosed
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	_ Mulionzed to de entinged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0913
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	1 1/1
1 Do A	∞ 1 ($V_{i,a}$
Dennis M. McWilliams	June 25, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to:	
CD control of Trademarks	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
BOX ASSIgnments Weblinston D. C. 20231	
and the entered to everage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover since. Solid comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover since. Solid comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover since. Solid comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover since. Solid comments regarding the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover since.	
Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
Project (0031-0011), washington, D.C. 2000.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001920 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hayssen Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Highway 42 North, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53072-0571, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,795,609 registered on September 28, 1993 for the trademark PRO*FORMER;

WHEREAS, Hayssen, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 225 Spartangreen Boulevard, Duncan, South Carolina 29334, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Hayssen Manufacturing Company in and to the said trademark registration; and the business relating to the manufacture and sale of forming tube assemblies sold under the trademark PRO*FORMER;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Hayssen Manufacturing Company does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Hayssen, Inc. its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,795,609 together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hayssen Manufacturing Company has caused its corporate name to be hereunto subscribed by its duly authorized officers as of the 24th day of June 1997.

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

Hayssen Manufacturing Company

Daniel L. Johes

President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 001920 FRAME: 0987

715June 99